
Eastern Indiana Athletic Conference
Junior High Cross Country Championship

Greensburg, IN
Sep. 25, 2023

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Girls Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Batesville 30 1 4 7 8 10 12 13 12:15.1 1:19.5
2 Greensburg 50 2 5 9 14 20 21 22 12:49.6 2:55.1
3 East Central 51 3 6 11 15 16 17 19 12:53.6 2:02.1
4 Greendale 116 18 23 24 25 26 16:16.3 4:16.3

Incomplete Teams: Benjamin Rush, Connersville, South Dearborn

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Batesville
1 Ava Wade, 7 11:31.8
4 Elia Wade, 6 12:06.9
7 Maycee Holtkamp, 8 12:21.9
8 Jayla Bedel, 8 12:23.5
10 Hilary Ziegler, 8 12:51.2
12 Nya Moon, 6 13:05.3
13 Audrey Dieckmann, 7 13:10.8

Total Time = 1:01:15.3     Total Places = 30

2. Greensburg
2 Madeline Risher, 7 11:40.2
5 Eleanor Davis, 7 12:14.3
9 Lulu Webb, 7 12:26.7
14 Makayla Keiffer, 7 13:11.3
20 Haleigh Stewart, 8 14:35.3
21 Tensley Brewsaugh, 7 14:52.1
22 Ella kate Stewart, 7 15:00.2

Total Time = 1:04:07.8     Total Places = 50

3. East Central
3 Avery King, 7 11:49.2
6 Taylor King, 7 12:17.7
11 Alyssa Donawerth, 8 12:56.1
15 Maci Greene, 7 13:33.3
16 Josie Wolf, 8 13:51.3
17 Greta Roth, 6 13:55.2
19 Callie Barrett, 8 14:10.1

Total Time = 1:04:27.6     Total Places = 51

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Greendale
18 Loreli McDonald, 8 14:03.6
23 Charley Noppert, 8 15:22.9
24 Olivia York, 7 16:32.0
25 Triston Young, 6 17:03.2
26 Ryleigh Shepherd, 7 18:19.8

Total Time = 1:21:21.5     Total Places = 116



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Ava Wade, 7 11:31.8 Batesville
2 2 Madeline Risher, 7 11:40.2 Greensburg
3 3 Avery King, 7 11:49.2 East Central
4 4 Elia Wade, 6 12:06.9 Batesville
5 5 Eleanor Davis, 7 12:14.3 Greensburg
6 6 Taylor King, 7 12:17.7 East Central
7 7 Maycee Holtkamp, 8 12:21.9 Batesville
8 8 Jayla Bedel, 8 12:23.5 Batesville
9 9 Lulu Webb, 7 12:26.7 Greensburg
10 10 Hilary Ziegler, 8 12:51.2 Batesville
11 11 Alyssa Donawerth, 8 12:56.1 East Central
12 12 Nya Moon, 6 13:05.3 Batesville
13 13 Audrey Dieckmann, 7 13:10.8 Batesville
14 14 Makayla Keiffer, 7 13:11.3 Greensburg
15 15 Maci Greene, 7 13:33.3 East Central
16 16 Josie Wolf, 8 13:51.3 East Central
17 17 Greta Roth, 6 13:55.2 East Central
18 18 Loreli McDonald, 8 14:03.6 Greendale
19 19 Callie Barrett, 8 14:10.1 East Central
20 Avery Deaton, 8 14:31.4 South Dearborn
21 Lexi Grayson, 7 14:32.6 Benjamin Rush
22 20 Haleigh Stewart, 8 14:35.3 Greensburg
23 Adrianna Marcum, 8 14:35.3 Connersville
24 Scout Virgin, 8 14:43.6 South Dearborn
25 21 Tensley Brewsaugh, 7 14:52.1 Greensburg
26 22 Ella kate Stewart, 7 15:00.2 Greensburg
27 23 Charley Noppert, 8 15:22.9 Greendale
28 Madison Hendrix, 8 15:45.8 Connersville
29 Arianna Leslie, 8 16:10.3 Connersville
30 Elise Cain, 8 16:16.6 Benjamin Rush
31 24 Olivia York, 7 16:32.0 Greendale
32 Maggie Wicker, 8 16:51.7 Benjamin Rush
33 25 Triston Young, 6 17:03.2 Greendale
34 Ava Nigh, 8 18:13.5 Benjamin Rush
35 26 Ryleigh Shepherd, 7 18:19.8 Greendale
36 Josephine Pearson, 8 19:22.8 South Dearborn


